IS62C5128EL, IS65C5128EL
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.- www.issi.com       1
Rev. A3
11/10/2021
512Kx8 HIGH SPEED, ULTRA LOW POWER
CMOS STATIC RAM
KEY FEATURES
 High-speed access time: 45ns, 55ns

Rev. A3
11/10/2021
ORDERING INFORMATION
IS62C5128EL
Industrial Range: –40°C to +85°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
45 IS62C5128EL-45QLI 450-mil Plastic SOP, Lead-free
45 IS62C5128EL-45HLI 32-pin sTSOP-I, Lead-free
45 IS62C5128EL-45TLI 32-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
AUTOMOTIVE RANGE (A3): –40°C TO +125°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
45 IS62C5128EL-45CTLA3 32-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free, Copper Leadframe
IS62C5128EL, IS65C5128
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.- www.issi.com       13
Rev. A3
11/10/2021
PACKAGE INFORMATION
IS62C5128EL, IS65C5128
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.- www.issi.com       14
Rev. A3
11/10/2021
IS62C5128EL, IS65C5128
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.- www.issi.com       15
Rev. A3
11/10/2021
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Lumissil:
  IS62C5128EL-45QLI  IS62C5128EL-45QLI-TR  IS62C5128EL-45TLI  IS62C5128EL-45TLI-TR